Borough of Highlands

Resolution #R-16-148

Resolution "Support Submission of Application for New Jersey Department of Transportation [Safe Routes to School or Transportation Alternatives] Program"

WHEREAS, the Borough of Highlands is applying for funding to conduct Safe Routes to School along the school route for the Highlands Elementary School within the Borough of Highlands; and

WHEREAS, the project will help to continue and improve the promotion and encouragement of pedestrian and bicycle access and safety for school children, residents, commercial district, etc.; and

WHEREAS, maintenance of the facility, once constructed, will be assumed by Borough of Highlands with the exception of (1) local ordinances that places maintenance responsibility with each individual property owner, and (2) those crosswalks on State or County Highways;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the Borough of Highlands that it hereby supports the submission of a grant application for the Safe Routes to School Program within the State of New Jersey Department of Transportation and authorizes the Mayor, Borough Administrator and the Municipal Clerk to execute any and all documents necessary and related to the submission of said grant application or grant agreement.

June 15, 2016

Motion to Approve: Mayor Nolan

Second:

Councilmember Broullon

AYES:

Councilmembers Broullon, Card, D'Arrigo, Kane-Wells, & Mayor Nolan

laisly Cummins

NAYS:

None

lacely lumnins

Carolyn Cummins, RMC

Borough Clerk